Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements

(all amounts in C million unless otherwise stated) (all amounts in C million unless otherwise stated)

	� Exposure to interest rate risk

	� The Trust’s main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose the
Trust to cash flow interest rate risk.

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023

Fixed-rate instruments:

Financial liabilities

Borrowings 83,872.80 84,686.79

Variable rate instruments:

Financial liabilities

Borrowings (Non-current and current) 7,573.80 9,971.02

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

The Trust does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through profit
or loss. Hence, there is no exposure as at the reporting date to the standalone statement of profit or loss.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 1% (100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) other equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that
all other variables remain constant.

Particulars
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

+ 1% - 1% + 1% - 1%

Loans and borrowings as at March 31, 2024 88.85 (88.85) 88.85 (88.85)

Loans and borrowings as at March 31, 2023 13.12 (13.12) 13.12 (13.12)

iii.	� Price risk

	� Price risk is the risk of fluctuations in the value of assets and liabilities as a result of changes in market
prices of investments. The Trust has no material exposure to equity securities price risk and is not exposed
to commodity risk. The Trust’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held by the Trust in mutual
funds and classified in the balance sheet as fair value through statement of profit or loss. The fair value
of these investments is marked to an active market. The financial assets carried at fair value by the Trust
are mainly investments in liquid and overnight debt mutual funds and accordingly no material volatility